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DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission
Notice of Effectiveness of Exempt
Wholesale Generator Status
Docket No.

Blythe Mesa Solar I, LLC ...
Corazon Energy, LLC ........ccevvrene.
Trent River Solar Mile Lessee, LLC .
Golden Hills Wind Farm LLC ............

CED Crane Solar, LLC
BRP SWEENY BESS LLC ...ttt ettt a et ea et ea e bt eh e bt b £ e b e E £ e b e eh e e et ARt R e AR e e a e e e Rt e et e e Rt a e e bt nr et nanene s

Lincoln Land Wind, LLC ......
ES 1A Group 2 Opco, LLC ...............
Edwards Sanborn Storage I, LLC ....

ES 1A Group 3 Opco, LLC
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Prairie Wolf Solar, LLC ........
Daylight I, LLC .....cceveieneee.
Sanborn Solar Line I, LLC ................
Edwards Sanborn Storage Il, LLC ...
Clover Creek Solar, LLC ..................
Antelope Expansion 1B, LLC .
Ensign Wind Energy, LLC .............
Independence Wind Energy LLC ..
Glass Sands Wind Energy, LLC ....
Board River Solar, LLC
CPRE 1 Lessee, LLC ..........
Speedway Solar NC, LLC ...

Stony Knoll Solar, LLC
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SR Georgia Portfolio Il Lessee, LLC ....
SR Lumpkin, LLC .....ccoveeieeeee e,
SR Snipesville II, LLC ...

JAYNAWK WING, LLC —eoreoeos oo
MiInoNk SteWardship WING LLC ... .ottt a bbb b e btk e et eb e ae e eh e et e eh e e ae e e bt eas e e bt e ssesbeessenbeeanenenn

EG21-164-000
EG21-165-000
EG21-166-000
EG21-167-000
EG21-168-000
EG21-169-000
EG21-170-000
EG21-171-000
EG21-172-000
EG21-173-000
EG21-174-000
EG21-175-000
EG21-176-000
EG21-177-000
EG21-178-000
EG21-179-000
EG21-180-000
EG21-181-000
EG21-182-000
EG21-183-000
EG21-184-000
EG21-185-000
EG21-186-000
EG21-187-000
EG21-188-000
EG21-189-000
EG21-190-000
EG21-191-000
EG21-192-000
EG21-193-000

Take notice that during the month of
August 2021, the status of the above-
captioned entities as Exempt Wholesale
Generators became effective by
operation of the Commission’s
regulations. 18 CFR 366.7(a) (2020).

Dated: September 15, 2021.

Debbie-Anne A. Reese,

Deputy Secretary.

[FR Doc. 2021-20383 Filed 9-20-21; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6717-01-P

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY

Federal Energy Regulatory
Commission

[Docket No. ER21-2887-000]

Leicester Street Solar, LLC;
Supplemental Notice That Initial
Market-Based Rate Filing Includes
Request for Blanket Section 204
Authorization

This is a supplemental notice in the
above-referenced proceeding of
Leicester Street Solar, LLC’s application
for market-based rate authority, with an

accompanying rate tariff, noting that
such application includes a request for
blanket authorization, under 18 CFR
part 34, of future issuances of securities
and assumptions of liability.

Any person desiring to intervene or to
protest should file with the Federal
Energy Regulatory Commission, 888
First Street NE, Washington, DC 20426,
in accordance with Rules 211 and 214
of the Commission’s Rules of Practice
and Procedure (18 CFR 385.211 and
385.214). Anyone filing a motion to
intervene or protest must serve a copy
of that document on the Applicant.

Notice is hereby given that the
deadline for filing protests with regard
to the applicant’s request for blanket
authorization, under 18 CFR part 34, of
future issuances of securities and
assumptions of liability, is October 5,
2021.

The Commission encourages
electronic submission of protests and
interventions in lieu of paper, using the
FERC Online links at http://
www.ferc.gov. To facilitate electronic
service, persons with internet access
who will eFile a document and/or be

listed as a contact for an intervenor
must create and validate an
eRegistration account using the
eRegistration link. Select the eFiling
link to log on and submit the
intervention or protests.

Persons unable to file electronically
may mail similar pleadings to the
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission,
888 First Street NE, Washington, DC
20426. Hand delivered submissions in
docketed proceedings should be
delivered to Health and Human
Services, 12225 Wilkins Avenue,
Rockville, Maryland 20852.

In addition to publishing the full text
of this document in the Federal
Register, the Commission provides all
interested persons an opportunity to
view and/or print the contents of this
document via the internet through the
Commission’s Home Page (http://
www.ferc.gov) using the “eLibrary” link.
Enter the docket number excluding the
last three digits in the docket number
field to access the document. At this
time, the Commission has suspended
access to the Commission’s Public
Reference Room, due to the
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